JIS symbol
Linear slide cylinder   Double acting/ Single rod
LCR Series
Bore size: �ø6/ø8/ø12/ø16/ø20/ø25
Specifications
Item LCR
Bore size mm ø6 ø8 ø12 ø16 ø20 ø25
Actuation Double acting

52
LCR Series
How to order
Compatibility table by variation
Applicable
bore size
Double
acting/
single rod
Double
acting/
position
locking
Double
acting/
fine
speed
Q F
ø6 to
25
P4
P40
P42
*1: �Even when P40 is selected for the external stopper option,
electrolytic nickel plating is used for the stopper part.
: Applicable models   : Semi-applicable models   : Contact CKD for details.   : Not applicable
How to order
 Without switch (built-in magnet for switch)
With switch (built-in magnet for switch)
LCR 8 40 S506 DTBLN
LCR R40 S506 DTBLN12 SW81
Model No.
A Tube
Bore size
 StrokeB
Switch quantityD
 Switch model No.C
StopperE
OptionF
 Precautions for model No. selection
*1: ‌�The port positions of the standard without stopper
are 1  and 3  in the figure below.
*2: Can be selected for the type with stopper only.
*3: �Refer to the se lec t ion tab le on page 55 fo r
combinations of options.
*4: �A1**, A2**, A5** and A6** of ø6 to ø8 with 10 mm
stroke length or less and ø12 to ø25 with 20 mm
stroke length or less are made-to-order since they
are not adjustable using the standard stopper, so
they are made to order.
*5: �Select the F H type switch when using the type with
two switches with S*** or A*** for ø6 to ø8-30st or less.
*6: Select when using rear piping.
*7: �Can be selected only when using stroke adjusting
stopper (S) and one side mixed type (C).
*8: �When selecting W3 to 6 (two-sided combined
stopper) with ø6 (full st), ø 8-20st, 30st, ø12-30st to
50st, and ø 16-30st to 50st, use the axial lead wire
type when using with two switches or the head side.
*9: �Cannot be selected when choosing two-sided
combined type (W).
*10: �The adjustable stroke range when choosing both-sided
combined use (W) is ø6: 9 mm, ø8: 13.5 mm, ø12: 14.5
mm, ø16: 15 mm, ø20: 13 mm, ø25: 10 mm.
*11: �The stroke adjusting stopper for 0.3MPa and over
working pressure is the metal sealing type.
1
2 4
3
 Stopper position
Code Description
Bore size
6 ø6
8 ø8
12 ø12
16 ø16
20 ø20
25 ø25
Stroke (mm)
Bore size (ø)
6 8 12 16 20 25
10 10
20 20
30 30
40 40
50 50
75 75
100 100
125 125
150 150
Switch quantity
R 1 on rod side
H 1 on head side
D 2
Stopper
Refer to "Stopper" on page 54.